continentalfireplaces.com
Built-in Electric Fireplaces
AVAILABLE NOW!!
Printed in Canada
09/2017
Certified under Canadian and American National standards.
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as floor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.
Consult your owner’s manual for complete installation instructions, accurate framing dimensions and proper clearances to combustible materials. Installations shown may not be accurate to code. Check all local and national building codes and gas regulations.
Products may not be exactly as shown. All specifications are subject to change without prior notice due to on-going product improvements. BTU’s listed in brochure reflect natural gas applications. Continental® is a registered trademark of Wolf Steel Ltd.
© Wolf Steel Ltd.
• 103 Miller Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky, USA 41030
• 24 Napoleon Road, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 4Y8
• 7200, Route Transcanadienne, Montréal, PQ, Canada, H4T 1A3
Tel: 1-866-820-8686
Authorized Dealer
Features / Options
CEFB27H-3A shown with three-piece trim kit and NIGHT LIGHT™ setting on white
Transform your living space with Continental’s new 27" or 29" Built-in
Electric Fireplaces. The glow of the realistic logs and ember bed gives
the ambiance of a real burning fire that fades when the unit is turned
off. Instantly set the mood of any room with complete control over flame,
heat intensity and even NIGHT LIGHT™ colors. This electric fireplace is
perfect for any room in a house, condo, apartment or office. No venting
or chimneys are needed to fill your space with warmth and radiance.
Product Features
• 5,000 BTU’s and 1,500 Watts
• Simply plugs into a 120V wall outlet or can be hard wired
• Adjustable Flame and Ember Light Control
•  Realistic molded logset and ember bed slowly die out when turned off for an
authentic fireplace experience
•  Exclusive NIGHT LIGHT™ settings (white, blue, orange and circulating)
• Convenient remote control
• Temperature control through four heat settings
• Timer for up to six hours
•  High intensity LED lights provide day or night intensity and require no servicing
•  Optional three or four piece trim kit available
Side Brick Detail (CEFB29H-3A only)
Can be used independently as a
NIGHT LIGHT™
Realistic Burning Log Set
Remote Control
Built-in Electric Fireplaces
AVAILABLE NOW!!
Product Code BTU’s
(Input) Watts Voltage Amps Height Front Width Depth
Glass Size
Height Width
CEFB27H-3A 5,100 1,500 120V AC 15 18 1/2" 27" 9 1/2" 12 3/4" 24"
CEFB29H-3A 5,100 1,500 120V AC 15 20" 29" 9 1/2" 14 1/4" 26"
CEFB24H ILLUSTRATED
CEFB27H ILLUSTRATED
24" 610mm
18 1/2"
470mm
15 3/4"
399mm
16 7/8"
428mm
18 3/8"
466mm
12 3/4"
323mm
17 7/8"
456mm
17 5/8"
448mm
9 1/4" 236mm
9 1/2" 241mm
25 1/8" 639mm
21" 533mm
17 1/2"
445mm
14 5/8"
371mm
17 3/8"
441mm
15 7/8"
403mm
11 5/8"
294mm
8 5/8" 219mm
8 1/2" 214mm
16 5/8"
421mm
16 7/8"
428mm
22 1/8" 563mm
20"
508mm
26" 660mm
17 1/4"
437mm
18 3/8"
467mm
19 7/8"
505mm
14 1/4"
361mm
9 1/2" 241mm
9 1/4" 236mm
19 1/8"
486mm
19 3/8"
493mm
27 1/4" 691mm
20 1/8" 510mm
CEFB29H ILLUSTRATED
24" 610mm
27" 686mm
29" 737mm
CEFB24H ILLUSTRATED
CEFB27H ILLUSTRATED
24" 610mm
18 1/2"
470mm
15 3/4"
399mm
16 7/8"
428mm
18 3/8"
466mm
12 3/4"
323mm
17 7/8"
456mm
17 5/8"
448mm
9 1/4" 236mm
9 1/2" 241mm
25 1/8" 639mm
21" 533mm
17 1/2"
445mm
14 5/8"
371mm
17 3/8"
441mm
15 7/8"
403mm
11 5/8"
294mm
8 5/8" 219mm
8 1/2" 214mm
16 5/8"
421mm
16 7/8"
428mm
22 1/8" 563mm
20"
508mm
26" 660mm
17 1/4"
437mm
18 3/8"
467mm
19 7/8"
505mm
14 1/4"
361mm
9 1/2" 241mm
9 1/4" 236mm
19 1/8"
486mm
19 3/8"
493mm
27 1/4" 691mm
20 1/8" 510mm
CEFB29H ILLUSTRATED
24" 610mm
27" 686mm
29" 737mm